b) Date and time of opening of tender 15.04.2022 15:30hrs 

c) Estimated Cost of the tender 14,98,000/- (incl. of taxes) 

d) Validity of offer 60 Days from opening of the Tender 

e) Completion period 90 days from issue of LOA 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs 29960- (Rs Twenty Nine Thousand and nine hundred 

and Sixty only.) (2% of Estimated Cost Rs 14,98,000/-) payable by an account Payee Bank 

draft in favor of RailTel Corporation of India Limited, New Delhi. 

Note:- Small scale Units registered with NSIC and MSME under single point registration 

scheme are exempted from cost of Tender Documents and EMD.

[...]

Reference Description 

Tender 

Notice  
Security Audit of RailTel MPLS/ISP Network 

Chapter 

IV 

Validity of offer 

The offer should remain valid for a period of 60 days from the date of 

opening of the tender 

Chapter 

IV 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs 29960- (Rs Twenty Nine Thousand and 

nine hundred and Sixty only.) (2% of Estimated Cost Rs 14,98,000/-) 

payable by an account Payee Bank draft in favor of RailTel Corporation 

of India Limited, New Delhi. 

Note:- Small scale Units registered with NSIC and MSME under single 

point registration scheme are exempted from cost of Tender Documents